Karim Hajee | Actor

# PROTECTING you from the bitter sweet effects of Diabetes.

With the growing cases of diabetes patients it is crucial to secure oneself against diabetes with the right health plan.

# **Health Insurance**

Aditya Birla Health Insurance Co. Limited (A subsidiary of Aditya Birla Capital Ltd.)



PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING



## What benefits does the plan offer?

• Hospitalisation covered for diabetic patients between the age band of 36 to 50 years.



### What all does it cover?

- Pre-existing diseases are covered after waiting period of 4 years.
- Room type eligibility for this Benefit shall be INR 2000 for Normal and Double of Normal room rent limit for ICU. All other charges accordance with the room rent restriction.
- Road ambulance charges are covered up to Rs. 1000/- per incident in case of emergency.
- 100% of Sum Insured reload
- Health Check-up program: Covered tests:- Medical Examination Report, Blood Pressure, Basal metabolic rate, Height weight ratio, smoking status, Fasting Blood Sugar, Total Cholesterol within network hospitals. Once in policy year.
- 30 days waiting period is applicable.
- 2 years exclusion is applicable.



#### What are the exclusions?

- OPD
- Dependents
- Pre-existing conditions
- Treatment directly or indirectly arising from or consequent upon war or any act of war
- Wilful or deliberate exposure to danger, intentional self- Injury, non- adherence to Medical Advice.

For a full list of exclusions, please refer to the policy wordings.

Aditya Birla Health Insurance Co. Limited. IRDAI Reg.153. CIN No. U66000MH2015PLC263677. Product Name: Group Activ Health, Product UIN: ADIHLGP21134V022021. Advertisement UIN: ABHI/LF/21-22/3976. Regd. Office address: 9th Floor, Tower 1, One World Centre, Jupiter Mills Compound, 841, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Mumbai 400013. Website: adityabirlahealthinsurance.com, Email: care.healthinsurance@adityabirlacapital.com, Telephone: 1800 270 7000. For more details on risk factors, terms and conditions please read terms and conditions carefully before concluding a sale. Trademark/Logo Aditya Birla Capital is owned by Aditya Birla Management Corporation Private Limited and is being used by Aditya Birla Health Insurance Co. Limited under licensed user agreement(s). This group policy is subject to terms and conditions of the group policy issued to the group policy holder. This group policy has been issued by Aditya Birla Health Insurance Co. Limited for benefit of the customers of Bajaj Finance Limited.